
 City Council – Action Request Form 

Date: August 15, 2023 
 

To: Mayor, Mayor Pro Tempore, and Members of the City Council 

From: 
Johnny Taylor, Assistant City Manager 

William Royston, Director of Recreation and Parks 

Council Action Requested: 

Resolution Authorizing a Change Order with Bar Construction Company, Inc. in the Amount of 

$125,630 for Construction of Quarry Park, Phase 2 Improvements (Southeast Ward) 

Strategic Focus Area: Livable Neighborhoods 

Strategic Objective: Expand Open Space and Recreational Facilities 

Strategic Plan Action Item: No 

Key Work Item: No 

Summary of Information: 

 

On March 22, 2021, the City entered into an agreement with BAR Construction Company, Inc. 

for $2,660,531.00 for the construction of Quarry Park, Phase 2. 

 

Additional work was required during park construction. This work includes modifications to the 

railings on the pedestrian bridge to increase safety and installation of sod on the playground for 

erosion control. To cover the cost of this additional work, a change order is requested to the 

contract with BAR Construction Company, Inc. Previously approved change orders have 

increased the contract amount to 3,481,279.00. This change order is for a not to exceed amount 

of $125,630.00, bringing the total contract value to $3,606,909.00. 

 

The remaining fund balance, previously appropriated by City Council as part of the 2018 G.O. 

Bond package, and the attached budget amendment covers the cost of these change orders. 

Committee Action:  

Committee FC 8/15/2023     Action     Approval 

For Unanimous                       Against  

Remarks:   

 


