
Resolution #23-0232 

Resolution Book, Page 169 

Winston-Salem City Council 

APPROVED 

August 21, 2023 

 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER WITH BAR CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $125,630 FOR CONSTRUCTION OF QUARRY 

PARK, PHASE 2 IMPROVEMENTS 

 

WHEREAS, on March 22, 2021, the Mayor and City Council awarded a $2,660,531.00 

construction contract with Bar Construction Company, Inc. for the construction of Quarry Park, Phase 

2 improvements; and 

WHEREAS, additional work was required during park construction that includes modifications 

to the railings on the pedestrian bridge to increase safety and installation of sod on the playground for 

erosion control; and 

WHEREAS, previously approved change orders have increased the contract amount to 

 

$3,481,279.00. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Council of the City of 

Winston-Salem hereby authorize the City Manager to increase the purchase order (#34358) in the 

amount of $125,630.00 issued to Bar Construction Company, Inc. for construction services associated 

with Quarry Park, Phase 2 Improvements bringing the total contract value to $3,606,909.00. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute any 

necessary documents on behalf of the City. 


